(“City”) and Texas Woman’s University (“TWU”) for funding the City’s MSE Walls Aesthetics Package 
Project, providing financial assistance through the Texas Department of Transportation (“TxDOT”) IH-
35 Corridor Aesthetics Project; CSJ 0195-03-087, in an amount not to exceed Eight Hundred Sixty-Seven 
Thousand, One Hundred Sixty-Two And 84/100 ($867,162.84) dollars; authorizing the City Manager, or 
designee, to execute and deliver the agreement; providing for the expenditure of funds therefor; and 
providing for an effective date. 

BACKGROUND 

The Texas Department of Transportation (TxDOT) is in the process of redesigning and reconstructing its